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Six months $5.00
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June Issue.....May 15
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Denise Nelson
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AS EDITOR, I reserve the right to edit/shorten/delete ads as I see
fit or refuse material deemed in bad taste. I am not responsible
for illegal reprints,misprints, or misrepresentations of ads placed
in THE GLASS MENAGERIE. I am not responsible for any issues lost in

Ad Rates:

Send ad style #
&

Send Heading #

We Camera
Prepare Ready

1/4 Page Ad .50
1/2 Page Ad . 7c
3/4 Page Ad $1.00
Full Page Ad l.50
Photo Ad (up to 100 words).... $2.50
Page Sponser (under 25 words). .15Q

..c

• 75
$1.00
$2.00
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*Re_Runs (after initial .25c
* Ads that you want ran at least 2 or more

months qualify for this discount I
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Memberships Due: (Renual is $7.00)

Dorsi Rau; May 15
Trish Yanko: May 30
Jenny Provencher: June 10
Marcia Jones: June 13
Sally Clow: June 19
Kay Fowler: June 22
Cecelia Dodd: June 26

June: Janet Marshall 70 Chestnut Court Belle Head, N.J. 08502

July: Kathy Amick 4733 Swindell Road Lakeland, fla. 33005

Rest Poco’s A. Storm Cutter-PM

Rest Poco’s A. Storm Cutter-PM

Aspen Gold-OMP
Ptidgie- CC
Poco’s A. Storm Cutter-ON

Res: A. Miranda-ON

A. Junior Mount-ON
Van flykar-JM
Poco’s A. Storm Cutter-PM

fles: Poco’s A. Storm Cutter-PM

Editor’s Notes,

First off this month, I wish to say Good Luck to
all horses their owners in our 2nd Nationals!

Points tallys are up to date, so all Ads Results should
he listed in the June issue! ! Elope to see all of you showing this

next 1986-1937 season.
Also, want to thank ALL of you who sent back the l1P&C questionaires, re
suits of all questions are listed in this issue along with their resulations.

Starting JUNE lst a fee of 25 per stable WILL BE CHARGED, This is

to help all of otir 5udges cover costs of printing full results, If any
moneys are left over, they SHOULD go into our Treasury to help iyear in

Awards. This was a unanimous vote by all.
Would also at this time like to welcome 3 new members/subscribers;

Lisa Barnett, Kathy Wells, Nancy Faizone! Hope all of you will enjoy our

club paper!
Lastly, PLEASE enter Laurie’s ITRAC Benefit Show June 7-8, The !{RAC

needs this money to pay for this years Awards. Thanks agin Laurie for

holding this Benefit.

- 1 “

Up Comming Shows: (Always held on the 1st of each month)

August: NO JIIDCE!!!!H!!! NEED JUDGES AUG. - DEC.!!!!!

April Show Results:

Grand: Sylver Rocq-CC
A. Faraseyn Tez-DN

halter Ch.: A. faraseyn Tez-DN
Sylver Rocq-CC

Rarest OW: A. Shereyn-DN
Rarest Mini: A. Sir Raleigh-ON
Stallion Cli: Sylver Rocq-CG

A. faraseyn Tez-DN
Mare Ch. : A. Rozmaryn-DN

Sutokey Rose-CC
Gelding Cli. : Koot-TY
Foal Ch: Azrcal-TY
Breed Ch: Sylver Rocq-CG

A. Faraseyn Tez-DN
Color Ch: Sylver Rocq-CC

A. faraseyn Tcz-DN

Res:
Pes;
Ros:

Res:
Res;
Pbs:



Results of the IIRAC Survey

Q If a show fee of 25* per person was charged, do you think this would
help our iudgcs cover costs of full results??

A It was a unanimous decision, ALL are in favor of charging 25* per
person to help judges w/ costs, and that ANY moneys left should
go into our Trasursy. This WILL start effective : JUNE 1sf!

Q If we did start charging a 25* fee per person per show, would you
loose intesest in showing??

A Of course the unanimous answer to this was NO.

Q Would you be interested in IT-fl Calendars etc??

A 99 out of 100 said YES. So, I’m going to look into getting this rol
ling for l97! ! ! What about 6 OLD DW 6 OLD MINI’ s for this first
one??? After looking at ALL models made, I’cle like to feature the
following ones : (more on this next month)

DW Sespe Violette - any color MINI Draft Horse Colt A61A62
DW Turning Arab - Chestnut MINI Chestnut Ponies Both
DW Maverick - Buckskin MINI Sea Biscuit
DW Peggy Lou - any color MINI Appy’s Both
DW TB F4 Jockey - any color MINI QIT St. F4 Foal A31F4A32
DW Bedouin - Rose grey MINI Percherons Both A341F3A459

Q What other items might you be interester in???

A T-shirts was mentioned, new up dated H-fl catalog was also mentioned.

Q What would you personally like to see in The Glass Menagerie other
than our regular column??

A Votes for: Showing Tips - Breed Column - Dollar values on 11-fl’s -

More ads ( 4 sale/trade/etc.) - A Get to Know You column

Q What if any changes would you like to see??

A Votes for almost the same as the above question.

* More on all of this Next month - hope their will be more room!

WANTED
IT-fl small Zilia
11-fl small ara
11-fl large Zilla (grey)
11-fl TB Comella

Prefer to trade for Current and/or
Disc. Beswicks.
Let mc know what you are interested
in. Please state cond. and value of
!t-R’s

Write or phone:

Mrs. Marilyn Sweet
L o cli in v Cr”

2l Lymbridge Drive
Blacicrod, Bolton, Lancs
BL6 5Th England
Telephone: 0204 695793



WANTED: OLD HAGEN—RENAKERS

I will try to pay top prices as well as postage costs. I prefer
models that are in perfect condition, bitt broken ones will be
considered depending on condition. I will appreciate twit) Itt
finding the models I am looking for. 1 am interested in all
Designers Workshop horses, dogs, and animals; and Mini horses.

Contact: Mindy Binkley; 10964 N.W. 29th Court; Sunrise, ‘L 33322

I am specifically looking for the following horses:

Designers Workshop: Minis:

8—650

________ ________

A—234 Rearing Horse—buckskin
8—635

_________

A—233 Standing Horse—palo.
8—672

____ ______

A—235 Running Colt—palo.
8—706

_______

A—236 Reclining Colt—palo.
8-702

____

A-341 l)raft Horse—in grc’y
B—548

_______

A—428 Ileact Stallion
8-549

______

A-429 Head t)own Stallion
B—567

______ _________

A—061 Head t)own Appaloosa
8—642

______

A-36() Standing llorse-htick.
8-686

________

A—362 Year I ing-buck. , or hrwn.
B-698

____

A-361 Yearling—in brown
8—697

______

A—012 NLILIVV Dancer
B—576

_____

A—025 rJt lbd Colt
B—751

_______

A-032 Quarter Horse Colt
8—756

_______

A—OJO Sea Biscuit
B-673

______

A-457 Swaps
B-705

___ ___

A—390 Morgan Colt-any color
B—621

________

A—391 Morgan Colt—any color
8—627

_____

A—046 A r, b Mare—any Cc) to r
8-577

_____

A-048 Arab Colt—in grey
B-565

____

A—049 Arab Colt—in grey
B-566

________

A-458 Saddlebred-brown
B—564

_______

B—730

__________

8—731

_______

8—681

____ ______

8—680

__________

8—68 2

_______

B—535

________ _______

B—S 36

__________ __________

11—61 2

_________

8—679

_______

11-669

_______ ________

8—561

_______

B—760

_____________

8—772

______

B—671

______

8—74 1

________

8—77 1

Turning Arabian—in chestnut
Abdullah—in black
King Cortez—in old brown
Crusader—in white
Peggy Lou—in brown or palo.
Heather—in palo., or buckskin
Thunder—in brown, or white
Sespe Violette—in palo. or brwn.
Bedonin—in rose grey
Maverick—in buckskin
Sheba—in any color
Ferseyn—in any color
Topper—in palomino
Vanguard—in buckskin or brwn.
Shamrock—in buckskin
Don Cortez—in palomino
Roan Lady—in grey or white
Abu—Parwa — in white
Tony—in grey or brown
Payday—in glossy brown
Maydee—in any color
Wrangler—in any color
Rascal—in any color
Commanche—in any color
Daisey—in any color
Drum Major—in any color
Mischief—in any color
jy Chief—in any color
Rearing Stallion—in any color
Standing Stallion—in any color
Rearing Fez—in any color
Honora—in brown or white
Cutter winder—in black or bay
Clover—in any color
Thoroughbred and Jockey
Kel so
Swaps
Te r rang
Modern horse



HRAC BENEFIT SHOW

Stall ions
Mates

All proceeds go to HRAC treasury
$1.25 oer stable unlimited entry

2.
3. Foals
4. Geldings
5.O.F. Open
6. Remade Open
7. Head Study
8. Standing Conformation
9. Action Conformation
10. Shnship
11. Breyer
12. Hartland
13. H-R
14. Beswick
15. Other plastic
16. Other china
17. Remade by Maestas
18. Remade by Leach
19. Remade by Froelich
20. Remade by Shinbo
21. Remade by Amarna
22. Remade by ThE
23. Repaint CR RRH/by Ross
24. Remade by Meixner
25. Remade by Malcor
26. Remade by other(State who)
27. Remade by OWNER
28. Arabian
29. Appaloosa
30. Quarter Horse
31. TB/Standardbred
32. Paint/Pinto
33. Tenn Walker
34. Saddlebred
35. Wärmbloods(Trak,Han,etc)
36. 0ter pure light breed
37. Belgian
38. Clydesdale
39. Percheron
40. Shire
41. Other Pure Draft

Sheti and
Hackney Pony
POA
Other Pure Pony
Mixed Breeds

CH Stallion & Reserve
CH Mare & Reserve
CH Foal & Reserve
CH Gelding & Reserve
CH O.F. & Reserve
CH Remake & Reserve
CH Arabian & Reserve
CII Appaloosa & Reserve
CH QUarterhorse & Reserve
CH Morgan & Reserve
CH IB/Standardbred/Res
CH Paint/Pinto & Reserve
CH Tenn Walker & Reserve
CH Saddlebred & Reserve
CH Warmblood & Reserve
CH Other Light Breed & Reserve
CH Draft & Reserve
CH Pony & Reserve
CH Mixed Breed & Reserve

OVERALL HALTER CHAMPION
RESERVE OVERALL HALTER CHAMPION
TOP TEN OVERALL
JUDGES CHICE & RESERVE

Send Entries TO:

LAURIE JO JENSEN
32891 CALLE DEL TESORO
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675

June 7-8 ,1986

THE CAPISTRA9O CLASSIC ALL HALTER SHOW

FULL RESULTS TO ALL

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.



Dates: ?ril 1 li., May 1—14, 1986, & June 1—14, 1986———enter all
3 and support the humane Society! —

Fees: bc per horse or $2.00 unlimited Stable entry. Include a SASE
with sufficient postage for return of photos; include an additional

business sized SASS with at least 2 stamps affixed, and include at least
2 more (for results). 50% of all fees will be donated to the ARIZONA
HUNANE SOCIETY.

Awards: Cash awards to third place.
distributed as follows: 1st Place,
Please state if you would like your

Classlist:

StallionsTh
Mares
Geldings limit 6 per stable
Fillies )
Colts—”
Arabians
Morgans
Quarter horses
Thoroughbreds
Hanover ians
Trakehner s

Other Warmblood Breeds
Ponies
Drafters
Saddlebreds
Tennessee Walkers
Pasos
Unicorns/Pegasus
Other horse—related Fantasy
Creatures.
Appaloosa (Stock—type)
Appaloosa (Pleasure—type)
Paints
Pintos
Other Pure Light Breeds
Part Arabians
Other Partbreds
Orig. Finish Breyers——Current
Orig. Finish Breyers——Test/Special Runs
Original Finish——Disc, molds
Orig. fin. Hagen—Renakers (disc.)
Orig. Fin. Hagen—Renakers (current)
Repainted Hagen—Renakers
Beswicks
Josef/Napco/Other Japan
hart lands

36. Other Plastics
37. Repainted—only Breyers
38. Repainted/Haired Only Breyers
39. Repainted/Remade/Haired Breyers
40. Retouched Breyers (at least

50% or Orig.Fin. must remain.
THE FOLLOWING CLASSES ARE LIMTED
TO SIX HORSES PER STABLE:
41. Bays
42. Browns
43. Sorrels/Chestnuts
44. Buckskins
45. Palominos
46. Other duns
47. Blacks
48. Dapple Greys
49. Other greys/grullas
50. Whites/Very light greys
51. Roans
52. PinCos
53. Appaloosas
54. Other Colors
55. Stable Favorite/Choice
56. Novice Showmanship (showing

2 yrs or less)
57. Senior Showmanship (showing

3—4 years)
58. Pro Showmanship (showing 5+

years
IN SHOWMANSHIP CLASSES THE PHOTO
MUST BE TAKEN BY YOU, AND THE
HORSE IJUST BE WEARING AN APPROPRIATE
HEAD-STALL (HALTER)
59. Judges Choice (All horses will

be entered
60. Your Stable Mascot
61. For Sale (with Price)

PLEASE ENTER AND SUPPORT THE ARIZ. HUNANE SOCIETY——for the love of all animals!

ARIZONA HUMANE SOCIETY BENEI’IT SHOWS HALTER ONLY

Showholder: Reni S. DcVore, 8814 N. 46th Drive, Glendale,

SHOw!!

AZ 85302.

Remainder 50% of fees will be
50%: 2nd Place. 35%; 3rd Place, 15%.
share donated, too!

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.



The following is a list of Hagen-Renaker horses that I am
trying to locate. I will try to pay the best prices possible,
so if you can help me find any of these models, I would sure
appreciate your help! If you have any of these horses for sale,
or know of someone who does, please write: Jeannie McCall, 159
Park Blvd., Monticello, IA 52510, or call (319) 465—3341, collect.

Honora, in white, brown or bay
Honora, in white, brown or bay
King Cortez, in brown or bik (OLD)
Don Cortez, in br. or blk (OLD
Sun Cortez, in br. or bik (OLD
Sherif, in white, grey or rosegrey
Peggy Lou, in brown.
Sky Chief, in pal. or white
Mischief, in pal. or white
Zara, 9”, br., wh. bay, or rosegrey
Amir, 9”, in white, grey or rosegrey
Zilla, p1”, in white, bay or rosegrey
OLD Lippizan, in white or bay
Stella, in bay, on wood base
Fez, in wh, pal, grey, bik. or br.
Small Fez, in chestnut or white
Abu Farwa, in white
Tony, in grey or brojn
Heather, pal, buckskin, br. or white
Scamper, in white orbrown matte

over, in pal. white
Payday, in glossy bay
Topper, in glossy palomino
Maydee, in rosegrey, br, pal, br. pinto
or grey pinto.
Wrangler, in same colors as Maydee
Rascal, in same colors as Maydee
Sespe Violette, in pal. or brown.
Commanche, in rosegrey, tan, or brown. (except bay)
Daisey, in rosegrey, tan, wh, pal. or br. (except bay)
Butch, in same colors as Daisey (except bay)
Rearing stallion, in pal. or brown.
Standing stallion, in pal. or brown.
Head up colt, in pal. or brown.
Head down colt, in pal. or brown.
OLD Cutter in bay, buckskin or black

Colt, in br. or palomino 361 Head dwn. colt, buckskin
Reclining hose in pal. 363 lid. Trnd colt, brown only.
Frisky colt, in bay 391 Tail up Morgan colt, pal.
Rearing horse, white or buckskin or brown.
Running colt in bay, pal. or white 267 OLD circus pony with
Head up stallion, pinto only scalloped harness, red
Hd. Down stall, pinto or buckskin
Head up colt, in buckskin

Designers Worksho:
B8 Maverick , in buckskin

679
759
672
675
674
658
702
682
680
656
655
645
655
644
648
612
621
627
548
562
561
577
576
565

566
564
567
750
751
732
555
556
557
558
689

Minis
A6 2

209
147
234

0235
428
429
562

plume



li-P # A360 MINI WILD HORSE

This little uy looks like a nina-
‘

ture Sun Cortez! He was made from

1950 to 1950 only. lI( came in brown
or a buckskin, in 1)0th glossy &
matt. He stands 2 3/ti” hiah.

H—P. # A423 STANDIJG I{OPSE

This Qil type mold was produced in
1960 and again from l96L to 1066.
He came in p3lomlno, buckskin and
a black pinto. The pinto paint is
a real problem, dtie to the fact
that H—P. DIDN’T 1)ake On the 5i)OtS
So, take care when c1eaninc him.
lie is 3” tail.

Il-fl # A429 PRANCING HOPSE W

This is the mate to the above horse,
and like the other one he came out

in 1960 and again from 196% to 1966.
lie also came in the nalornino, buck
skin anfi black pinto. Again care
Shc)Uld 1)3 taken when cleaning the
pinto as the spot:s wern’ t baked
on! lie is 2” at ear tips.

H-R ‘[ A480 REARING HORSE

This spirited little horse looks
almost Arab, having finer detail
and legs, that 11-P #A234. This
mold came in brown and T)alorniflO,
and was made from 1061 to 1972.
He stands %“ tall.



B535 REAPINe STALLION

flesiner’s Workshop Series, made in 1q52
and 1953 ONLY! Designed by Tom MastersonNo photo can he found on this RARE emhut I have seen one! He is in a rearingpose, (see sketch) and is about 5 to 6” inrteight. He came in Glossy Bat t GlossyPalomino only.

H-P # B536 HALF-PEARINC STALLInN

Desiner’s Workshop Series, made in 1952
and 1953 ONLY! Again this mold was de
signed by Tom asterson. lie is tile mate
to 13535. No photo can be found, hut again
I have seen this one and it’s in a semi-
rearing pose (see sketch) and is about 5
to 6” in height. This on also came in
g1.os’v Bv Glossy Palomino oni.y.

H-P B537 HEAD-UP FILLY

Designer’s Workshop Series, made in 1952
and 1953 ONLY. This head-un filly was
desicned by Tom 1asterson and is on1
3” at ear tips. She came in Clossv Bay &
Glossy Palomino only.

11-P # B538 HEAD-DOWN COLT

Desidner’s Workshop Series, made in 1952
and 1953 ONLY. This is the mate to the
B537 • This colt is head-down and was also
designed by Tom Masteron. lie is only Pt”
at ear tins, dtie to his head being lower.
lie came in Glossy Bay Glossy Palomino
on lv.

a
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